# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company		11/17/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SSRM Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Financial Center	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2902461	SSR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)743-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-578-2898 Phone: jlee16@metlife.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Address Line 1: 1 MetLife Plaza 7A-109D Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Long Isand City, NEW YORK 11101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joon Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=SSR Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900015552 **REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0663** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION OF A MARK

Whereas, Metropolitan Life Insurance Company of 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166.

has adopted, used and is using a mark "SSR" which is has been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No. 2902461 dated November 9, 2004, and

Whereas SSRM Holdings, Inc., One Financial Center, Boston, Massachusetts 02111

is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>Metropolitan Life Insurance Company</u> does hereby assign unto the said

SSRM Holdings, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Name: Rolon A. Reed, III

TITLE: Assistant General Counsel

State of New York ) ss.
County of Queens )

On this 17 day of November, 2004, before me appeared Rolon A. Reed III, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

BRENDA CHIARBLED

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CH6020467

Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires March 1, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 11/17/2004**